# OP \$40.00 5386835

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aviation Technologies LTD		01/16/2019	Corporation: NEVADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Federal Dynamics Corporation	
Street Address:	281 Fancrest Street	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89052	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5386835	APACHE INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SYSTEMS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107510181

Email: david@latml.com

Correspondent Name: David N. Sharifi

Address Line 1: 11755 Wilshire Blvd., 15th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:David N. SharifiSIGNATURE:/Sharifi/DATE SIGNED:01/17/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment Signed 1-16-2019#page1.tif source=Assignment Signed 1-16-2019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006528 FRAME: 0335

900481926

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aviation Technologies LTD, a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business at 281 Fancrest Street, Henderson, NV 89052 ("Assignor"), owns the following identified federal trademark registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

Reg. No.	Trademark	International Class: For	Basis	Priority Date
5386835	APACHE INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SYSTEMS	039: Fully integrated international transport supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages cargo, raw materials, packages, documents and data by rail, motor vehicle, air, and/or sea; warehouse storage services; storage of goods; distribution, pick-up, and packaging for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, data-medium, and freight; shipping and delivery services; freight packaging and loading services and storage of goods; shipping and delivery services, namely, pick-up, transportation, and delivery of freight, cargo, raw materials, packages, electronic data and documents/fetters by integrated multiple transportation modes, namely, rail, land, air and sea 035: Arranging for the pickup, delivery, storage and transportation of documents, packages, freight, cargo, raw materials, data-medium and parcels by fully integrated multiple transportation modes, namely, rail, land, air and sea; Freight management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and the internet for business purposes; Providing electronic tracking over computer networks, intranets and the internet of freight information to others for business administration purposes	1(a)	08/01/2010

; and

WHEREAS Federal Dynamics Corporation, a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business at 281 Fancrest Street, Henderson, NV 89052 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, titles and interests in and to the above-referenced Mark and the above-referenced federal trademark application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, titles and interests in and to the above-referenced Mark, together with all applicable goodwill of the

D.

1

business symbolized by the Mark, and the applications and subsequent federal registrations thereof.

AVIATION TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Ву: \_

Date: <u>JAN-16-221</u>

ARK.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006528 FRAME: 0337

2